Micrel, Inc. LM4040/LM4041
June 24, 2014 2 Revision 3.0
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Voltage Accuracy, Temp. Coefficient Package
LM4040CYM3-2.5 Y2C 2.500V ±0.5%, 100ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4040DYM3-2.5 Y2D 2.500V ±1.0%, 150ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4040CYM3-4.1 Y4C 4.096V ±0.5%, 100ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4040DYM3-4.1 Y4D 4.096V ±1.0%, 150ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4040CYM3-5.0 Y5C 5.000V ±0.5%, 100ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4040DYM3-5.0 Y5D 5.000V ±1.0%, 150ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4041CYM3-1.2 Y1C 1.225V ±0.5%, 100ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4041DYM3-1.2 Y1D 1.225V ±1.0%, 150ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4041CYM3-ADJ YAC 1.24V to 10V ±0.5%, 100ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
LM4041DYM3-ADJ YAD 1.24V to 10V ±1.0%, 150ppm/°C 3-Pin SOT-23
Pin Configuration
SOT-23 (M3)
Fixed Version
SOT-23 (M3)
Adjustable Version
Pin Description
Pin Number
Fixed
Pin Number
Adjustable
Pin Name Pin Function
1 2 + Cathode, connect to positive voltage.
- 1 FB Feedback, connect to a resistive divider network to set the output voltage.
2 3 - Anode, connect to negative voltage.
3 - NC Not internally connected. This pin must be left floating or connected to – (Pin 2).
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Micrel, Inc. LM4040/LM4041
June 24, 2014 3 Revision 3.0
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Reverse Current .......................................................... 20mA
Forward Current .......................................................... 10mA
Maximum Output Voltage (LM4041-ADJ) ...................... 15V
Lead Temperature
 Vapor phase (60s) ............................................... 215°C
 Infrared (15s) ....................................................... 220°C
Power Dissipation (TA = 25°C)
(3)
 .............................. 306mW
Storage Temperature (Ts) ......................... –65°C to +150°C
ESD Susceptibility
 Human Body Model
(4)
 .............................................. 2kV
 Machine Model
(4)
.................................................... 200V
Operating Ratings(2)
Operating Temperature Range (TA) ............ –40°C to +85°C
Reverse Current
 LM4040-2.5............................................. 60µA to 15mA
 LM4040-4.1............................................. 68µA to 15mA
 LM4040-5.0............................................. 74µA to 15mA
 LM4041-1.2............................................. 60µA to 12mA
 LM4041-ADJ ........................................... 60µA to 12mA
Output Voltage Range
 LM4041-ADJ ............................................. 1.24V to 10V
Thermal Resistance